

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

The following tables summarise the Group's consolidated results for the five years ended 31 December 2006 together with the Group's net assets as at 31 December 2006, 2005, 2004, 2003 and 2002.

1. RESULTS

	2006	2005	2004	2003	2002
	US\$'000	US\$'000	US\$'000	US\$'000	US\$'000
Turnover	26,308	22,485	24,532	28,114	31,505
Loss before taxation	(7,238)	(5,057)	(4,561)	(5,607)	(16,068)
Taxation	(1,059)	(1,040)	1,030	259	266
Loss for the year	(8,297)	(6,097)	(3,531)	(5,348)	(15,802)
Attributable to:					
Equity holders of the Company	(7,017)	(5,068)	(2,995)	(4,653)	(13,584)
Minority interests	(1,280)	(1,029)	(536)	(695)	(2,218)
	(8,297)	(6,097)	(3,531)	(5,348)	(15,802)

2. ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND MINORITY INTERESTS

	2006	2005	2004	2003	2002
	US\$'000	US\$'000	US\$'000	US\$'000	US\$'000
Property, plant and equipment	14,944	16,489	18,225	22,647	34,837
Interests in associates	349	3,008	4,859	4,958	4,544
Goodwill	-	-	-	-	3,079
Investments in securities	-	-	441	1,974	1,974
Other non-current assets	905	1,936	3,059	2,180	2,296
Net current (liabilities) assets	(599)	2,397	4,203	2,589	4,093
Non-current liabilities	(1,659)	(727)	(727)	(727)	(6,248)
Net assets	13,940	23,103	30,060	33,621	44,575
Minority interests	4,983	7,944	9,969	10,604	17,621